	ILLUSTRATED REPORT FOR ANY CUT
	
	
	Parameter
	Avg
	Min
	Max
	Dev
	
	
	Facets' slope angles

	Emerald
	24.04.2008
	
	
	Diameter, mm
	
	7.960
	11.880
	49.24 %
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	Crown height, %
	10.40
	9.86
	10.99
	1.13
	
	
	
	

	Model
	Simple
	
	
	Crown height, mm
	0.828
	0.785
	0.875
	0.090
	
	
	
	

	Expert name
	Makoed A.G.
	
	
	Pavilion depth, %
	41.10
	39.72
	42.37
	2.66
	
	
	
	

	Real weight, ct
	
	
	
	Pavilion depth, mm
	3.271
	3.161
	3.373
	0.212
	
	
	
	

	Calculated weight, ct
	3.68, 3.6791
	
	
	Girdle Bezel, %
	5.52
	4.16
	7.45
	3.29
	
	
	
	

	Spread
	0.27 ct, 6.91 %
	
	
	Girdle Bezel, mm
	0.440
	0.331
	0.593
	0.262
	
	
	
	

	Extra Facet / Nat
	Yes (1)
	
	
	Girdle Valley, %
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	Girdle Valley, mm
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	
	
	
	

	Width
	Length
	Ratio (L/W)
	Diameter Minimum
	Diameter Maximum
	
	
	Table, %
	
	64.89
	71.84
	6.95
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Table, mm
	
	5.165
	7.819
	2.653
	
	
	
	

	7.960 mm
	10.883 mm
	1.367
	7.960 mm
	11.880 mm
	
	
	Culet, %
	
	0.01
	0.49
	0.48
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Culet, mm
	
	0.001
	0.039
	0.038
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total height
	Crown height
	Pav. depth
	Girdle
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Pavilion

Crown Girdle thickness, %Girdle thickness, mm 0.000.000 2.500.199 5.000.398 7.500.597 10.000.796 s=4.2% s=7.4% 0.589 MIC


	
	
	
	Facets' azimuth angles

	
	
	
	Bezel
	Valley
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	4.539 mm
57.02 %
	0.828 mm
	3.271 mm
	0.440 mm
	N/A mm
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	Facets’ heights (%)
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	Girdle asymmetry
	Recommendation for girdle
asymmetry removing
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	Girdle facets’ angles & MIC
	Girdle facets’ azimuth & MIC
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	Appraiser title
	GIA_PCTG_StarCul
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Overall cut quality
	N/A
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Symmetry appraiser title
	Internal
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Overall symmetry quality
	PR
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Color
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Clarity
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Polish
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	Girdle-Culet offset by table axis
	1.02 ± 0.24, %
	0.081 ± 0.019, mm
	
	
	
	

	Fluorescence
	
	
	
	Girdle-Table offset by table axis
	0.27 ± 0.22, %
	0.022 ± 0.017, mm
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	Table-Culet offset by table axis
	1.27 ± 0.25, %
	0.101 ± 0.020, mm
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	Girdle center
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	Culet center
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	Тable center
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